
CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT
SUMMARY PAGE

(Please Print or Type)

Name of Candidate or Political Committee and Chairperson 

Mailing Address

Name of Political Treasurer

Mailing Address

City and Zip

City and Zip

Home Phone

Home Phone

Work Phone

Work Phone

Offi ce Sought (if candidate) District (if any)

Section I

Section II

Section III

TYPE OF REPORT
This fi ling is an: o Original o Amendment

7 Day Pre-Primary Report 30 Day Post-Primary Report 

7 Day Pre-General Report 30 Day Post-General Report 

Semi-Annual Report (Statewide Candidates Only)

Is this a Termination Report: o Yes o No

Section IV

STATEMENT OF NO CONTRIBUTIONS OR EXPENDITURES
Directions:  If you had no contributions or expenditures during this reporting period, check the box next to the statement below and sign this report.  

Be sure to carry forward the appropriate “Calendar Year to Date” fi gures in Column II, Section IV.

I hereby certify that I have received no contributions and have made no expenditures during this reporting period.

Section V 

SUMMARY

To reach your Calendar Year to Date fi gure:  Add this report’s Column I  COLUMN I COLUMN II
fi gures to the Column II fi gures of your previous report (except on line 6). This Period Calendar Year

to Date

Line 1: Cash on Hand January 1, This Calendar Year* $ _______________ $ ________________

Line 2: Enter Beginning Cash Balance** $ _______________ $ ________________

Line 3: Total Contributions (Enter amount from line 5, page 2) $ _______________ $ ________________

Line 4: Subtotal (Add lines 1, 2 and 3) $ _______________ $ ________________

Line 5: Total Expenditures (Enter amount from line 11, page 2) $ _______________ $ ________________

Line 6: Enter Ending Cash Balance (Subtract line 5 from line 4) $ _______________ $ ________________

Line 7: Outstanding Debt to Date (Enter amount from line 18, page 2) $ _______________

*This same fi gure should be entered on line 1 of all reports fi led this calendar year.
**This is the fi gure on line 6 of the last Campaign Financial Disclosure Report fi led. If this is your fi rst report, this amount is 0. 
Note: The closing cash balance for the current reporting period appears on the next report as the beginning cash on hand.

XXXXXX

XXXXXX

Return This Report To: 
Lawerence Denney 

Secretary of State PO 
Box 83720

Boise ID 83720-0080 
Phone: (208) 334-2852 

Fax: (208) 334-2282

I, __________________________________________, hereby certify that the information in this 

report is a true, complete and correct Campaign Financial Disclosure Report as required by law.

Name of Political Treasurer

Signature of Political Treasurer

This report is for the period from ______/______/______ through ______/______/______.

Change of address for: Candidate or Political Committee o Political Treasurer o

C-2
Rev. 5/11

Page 1

October 10 Pre-General Report

Annual Report 

8640

18 MAY 08  PM 12:18

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF IDAHO

PACE (Political Action Committee for Education)

PO Box 2638

Sue Wigdorski

Boise 83701-2638 2083441341

PO Box 2638 Boise 83701-2638 2083441341

✔

01 01 2018 04 29 2018

✔

✔

92,997.08

92,997.08

12,000.44 12,000.44

104,997.52 104,997.52

25,758.07 25,758.07

79,239.45 79,239.45

0.00

Sue Wigdorski

Digital Signature

Tai
Typewritten Text



DETAILED SUMMARY

 Name of Candidate or Committee:

Total This Period

Contributions

 Unitemized Contributions ($50 and less)  # of Contributors __________ + $

 Itemized Contributions (Total of all Schedule A sheets) + $

 In-Kind Contributions (Total of all Contribution amounts from Schedule C sheets) + $

 Loans (Total of all New Loan amounts from Schedule D sheets) + $

Total Contributions (Transfer this fi gure to page 1, Section IV, Line 3) = $

1

2

3

4

5

Expenditures

 Unitemized Expenditures (Less than $25)  # of Expenditures __________ + $

 Itemized Expenditures (Total of all Schedule B sheets) + $

 In-Kind Expenditures (Total of all Expenditure amounts from Schedule C sheets) + $

 Loan Repayments (Total of all Loan Repayment amounts from Schedule D sheets) + $

 Credit Card and Debt Repayments (Total of all Repayment amounts from Schedule E sheets) + $

Total Expenditures (Transfer this fi gure to page 1, Section IV, Line 5) = $

6

7

8

9

10

11

Pledged Contributions

 Unitemized Pledged Contributions ($50 and less)  # of Pledges __________ + $

 Itemized Pledged Contributions this Period (Total of all Schedule F sheets) + $

Total Pledged Contributions this period = $

19

20

21

Page 2

Loans, Credit Cards and Debt

 Outstanding Balance from previous reporting period + $

 New Loans received during this reporting period 
  (Total of all New Loan amounts plus Accrued Interest from Schedule D sheets) + $

 New Credit Card and Debt incurred this reporting period
  (Total of all New Incurred Debt amounts from Schedule E sheets) + $

 Subtotal = $

 Repayments of Loans made during this reporting period 
  (Total of all Loan Repayment amounts from Schedule D sheets) - $

 Repayments of Credit Card and Debt this reporting period
  (Total of all Debt Repayment amounts from Schedule E sheets) - $

Total Outstanding Balance at close of this period (Transfer this fi gure to page 1, Section IV, Line 7) = $

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

PACE (Political Action Committee for Education)

1848 9,515.44

2,485.00

0.00

0.00

12,000.44

1 8.07

25,750.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25,758.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0 0.00

0.00
0.00



 

 

Schedule A
Itemized Contributions
of more than Fifty Dollars($50.00)this period

Name of Candidate or Committee: PACE (Political Action Committee for Education)
Reporting Period: 7 Day Pre-Primary

Date ElectionType Contributor Amount YTDAmount

04-20-2018 Stark, Paul
5088 N Aberdeen Pl
Meridian, ID 83646

$12.50 $50.00

03-20-2018 Stark, Paul
5088 N Aberdeen Pl
Meridian, ID 83646

$12.50 $37.50

02-20-2018 Stark, Paul
5088 N Aberdeen Pl
Meridian, ID 83646

$12.50 $25.00

01-20-2018 Stark, Paul
5088 N Aberdeen Pl
Meridian, ID 83646

$12.50 $12.50

03-28-2018 THIES, ERIC L
2064 E Meadow Wood Dr
Meridian, ID 83646

$20.00 $80.00

02-28-2018 THIES, ERIC L
2064 E Meadow Wood Dr
Meridian, ID 83646

$20.00 $60.00

01-29-2018 THIES, ERIC L
2064 E Meadow Wood Dr
Meridian, ID 83646

$20.00 $40.00

12-28-2017 THIES, ERIC L
2064 E Meadow Wood Dr
Meridian, ID 83646

$20.00 $20.00

01-05-2018 SOLOMON, ROBERT H
23578 FREEZEOUT RD
CALDWELL, ID 83607

$80.00 $90.00

12-28-2017 SOLOMON, ROBERT H
23578 FREEZEOUT RD
CALDWELL, ID 83607

$10.00 $10.00

04-20-2018 OVERALL, KARI
2431 W CHERRY LN
BOISE, ID 83705

$15.00 $65.00

03-20-2018 OVERALL, KARI
2431 W CHERRY LN
BOISE, ID 83705

$15.00 $50.00

03-14-2018 OVERALL, KARI
2431 W CHERRY LN
BOISE, ID 83705

$5.00 $35.00

02-20-2018 OVERALL, KARI
2431 W CHERRY LN
BOISE, ID 83705

$15.00 $30.00

01-20-2018 OVERALL, KARI
2431 W CHERRY LN
BOISE, ID 83705

$15.00 $15.00

01-30-2018 STEINIKER, LORI
2707 Driftwood Dr
Payette, ID 83661

$5.00 $50.00

03-28-2018 STEINIKER, LORI
2707 Driftwood Dr
Payette, ID 83661

$10.00 $45.00



03-14-2018 STEINIKER, LORI
2707 Driftwood Dr
Payette, ID 83661

$5.00 $35.00

02-28-2018 STEINIKER, LORI
2707 Driftwood Dr
Payette, ID 83661

$10.00 $30.00

01-29-2018 STEINIKER, LORI
2707 Driftwood Dr
Payette, ID 83661

$10.00 $20.00

12-28-2017 STEINIKER, LORI
2707 Driftwood Dr
Payette, ID 83661

$10.00 $10.00

03-28-2018 JONES, RICHARD A
14848 N Sunset St
Rathdrum, ID 83858

$20.00 $80.00

02-28-2018 JONES, RICHARD A
14848 N Sunset St
Rathdrum, ID 83858

$20.00 $60.00

01-29-2018 JONES, RICHARD A
14848 N Sunset St
Rathdrum, ID 83858

$20.00 $40.00

12-28-2017 JONES, RICHARD A
14848 N Sunset St
Rathdrum, ID 83858

$20.00 $20.00

03-28-2018 HARRIS, VENNA
365 Washington St
American Falls, ID 83211

$20.00 $80.00

02-28-2018 HARRIS, VENNA
365 Washington St
American Falls, ID 83211

$20.00 $60.00

01-29-2018 HARRIS, VENNA
365 Washington St
American Falls, ID 83211

$20.00 $40.00

12-28-2017 HARRIS, VENNA
365 Washington St
American Falls, ID 83211

$20.00 $20.00

03-28-2018 WILHELM, WILLIAM
PO Box 12
Laclede, ID 83841

$20.00 $80.00

02-28-2018 WILHELM, WILLIAM
PO Box 12
Laclede, ID 83841

$20.00 $60.00

01-29-2018 WILHELM, WILLIAM
PO Box 12
Laclede, ID 83841

$20.00 $40.00

12-28-2017 WILHELM, WILLIAM
PO Box 12
Laclede, ID 83841

$20.00 $20.00

03-28-2018 Atterberry, Doreen M
5600 W ROTHERHAM DR
EAGLE, ID 83616

$15.00 $60.00

02-28-2018 Atterberry, Doreen M
5600 W ROTHERHAM DR
EAGLE, ID 83616

$15.00 $45.00

01-29-2018 Atterberry, Doreen M
5600 W ROTHERHAM DR
EAGLE, ID 83616

$15.00 $30.00

12-28-2017 Atterberry, Doreen M
5600 W ROTHERHAM DR
EAGLE, ID 83616

$15.00 $15.00

03-28-2018 MELLO, SANDRA
PO BOX 1072
MC CALL, ID 83638

$20.00 $80.00



02-28-2018 MELLO, SANDRA
PO BOX 1072
MC CALL, ID 83638

$20.00 $60.00

01-29-2018 MELLO, SANDRA
PO BOX 1072
MC CALL, ID 83638

$20.00 $40.00

12-28-2017 MELLO, SANDRA
PO BOX 1072
MC CALL, ID 83638

$20.00 $20.00

03-28-2018 TAGART, PATRICIA A
10978 W TIDEWATER CT
BOISE, ID 83713

$20.00 $80.00

02-28-2018 TAGART, PATRICIA A
10978 W TIDEWATER CT
BOISE, ID 83713

$20.00 $60.00

01-29-2018 TAGART, PATRICIA A
10978 W TIDEWATER CT
BOISE, ID 83713

$20.00 $40.00

12-28-2017 TAGART, PATRICIA A
10978 W TIDEWATER CT
BOISE, ID 83713

$20.00 $20.00

03-28-2018 MEYER, MARTIN
1021 E YOUNG AVE
COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814

$20.00 $80.00

02-28-2018 MEYER, MARTIN
1021 E YOUNG AVE
COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814

$20.00 $60.00

01-29-2018 MEYER, MARTIN
1021 E YOUNG AVE
COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814

$20.00 $40.00

12-28-2017 MEYER, MARTIN
1021 E YOUNG AVE
COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814

$20.00 $20.00

03-28-2018 CROW, BARBARA
1021 E YOUNG AVE
COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814

$15.00 $60.00

02-28-2018 CROW, BARBARA
1021 E YOUNG AVE
COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814

$15.00 $45.00

01-29-2018 CROW, BARBARA
1021 E YOUNG AVE
COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814

$15.00 $30.00

12-28-2017 CROW, BARBARA
1021 E YOUNG AVE
COEUR D ALENE, ID 83814

$15.00 $15.00

03-28-2018 WASHBURN, ROSEMARY
5389 N Creswell Ave
Boise, ID 83713

$15.00 $60.00

02-28-2018 WASHBURN, ROSEMARY
5389 N Creswell Ave
Boise, ID 83713

$15.00 $45.00

01-29-2018 WASHBURN, ROSEMARY
5389 N Creswell Ave
Boise, ID 83713

$15.00 $30.00

12-28-2017 WASHBURN, ROSEMARY
5389 N Creswell Ave
Boise, ID 83713

$15.00 $15.00

03-28-2018 ROBINSON, FRANKLYN
307 N 21st St
Boise, ID 83702

$20.00 $80.00

02-28-2018 ROBINSON, FRANKLYN
307 N 21st St
Boise, ID 83702

$20.00 $60.00



01-29-2018 ROBINSON, FRANKLYN
307 N 21st St
Boise, ID 83702

$20.00 $40.00

12-28-2017 ROBINSON, FRANKLYN
307 N 21st St
Boise, ID 83702

$20.00 $20.00

03-28-2018 NETTINGA, ROBIN
38 S State St
Nampa, ID 83651

$20.00 $80.00

02-28-2018 NETTINGA, ROBIN
38 S State St
Nampa, ID 83651

$20.00 $60.00

01-29-2018 NETTINGA, ROBIN
38 S State St
Nampa, ID 83651

$20.00 $40.00

12-28-2017 NETTINGA, ROBIN
38 S State St
Nampa, ID 83651

$20.00 $20.00

04-26-2018 WILLIAMS, JOEL
1151 WOODDUCK ST.
FRUITLAND, ID 83619

$113.00 $118.00

03-14-2018 WILLIAMS, JOEL
1151 WOODDUCK ST
FRUITLAND, ID 83619

$5.00 $5.00

03-28-2018 SHELMAN, WENDY
1177 Holman Ave
Pocatello, ID 83201

$20.00 $80.00

02-28-2018 SHELMAN, WENDY
1177 Holman Ave
Pocatello, ID 83201

$20.00 $60.00

01-29-2018 SHELMAN, WENDY
1177 Holman Ave
Pocatello, ID 83201

$20.00 $40.00

12-28-2017 SHELMAN, WENDY
1177 Holman Ave
Pocatello, ID 83201

$20.00 $20.00

03-28-2018 CAMP, SYLVIA S
1301 S BROOKLAWN DR
BOISE, ID 83709

$15.00 $60.00

02-28-2018 CAMP, SYLVIA S
1301 S BROOKLAWN DR
BOISE, ID 83709

$15.00 $45.00

01-29-2018 CAMP, SYLVIA S
1301 S BROOKLAWN DR
BOISE, ID 83709

$15.00 $30.00

12-28-2017 CAMP, SYLVIA S
1301 S BROOKLAWN DR
BOISE, ID 83709

$15.00 $15.00

03-28-2018 HOHNHORST, PERRY
NICOLE

2207 W Sunset Ave
Boise, ID 83702

$20.00 $80.00

02-28-2018 HOHNHORST, PERRY
NICOLE

2207 W Sunset Ave
Boise, ID 83702

$20.00 $60.00

01-29-2018 HOHNHORST, PERRY
NICOLE

2207 W Sunset Ave
Boise, ID 83702

$20.00 $40.00



12-28-2017 HOHNHORST, PERRY
NICOLE

2207 W Sunset Ave
Boise, ID 83702

$20.00 $20.00

03-28-2018 TAYLOR, GREGORY
2216 N 30th St
Boise, ID 83703

$15.00 $60.00

02-28-2018 TAYLOR, GREGORY
2216 N 30th St
Boise, ID 83703

$15.00 $45.00

01-29-2018 TAYLOR, GREGORY
2216 N 30th St
Boise, ID 83703

$15.00 $30.00

12-28-2017 TAYLOR, GREGORY
2216 N 30th St
Boise, ID 83703

$15.00 $15.00

03-28-2018 WEBB, PAMELA
20263 HIGHWAY 30
BUHL, ID 83316

$20.00 $80.00

02-28-2018 WEBB, PAMELA
20263 HIGHWAY 30
BUHL, ID 83316

$20.00 $60.00

01-29-2018 WEBB, PAMELA
20263 HIGHWAY 30
BUHL, ID 83316

$20.00 $40.00

12-28-2017 WEBB, PAMELA
20263 HIGHWAY 30
BUHL, ID 83316

$20.00 $20.00

03-28-2018 JORGENSEN, ZOE
1363 Nixon Ave
Idaho Falls, ID 83404

$20.00 $80.00

02-28-2018 JORGENSEN, ZOE
1363 Nixon Ave
Idaho Falls, ID 83404

$20.00 $60.00

01-29-2018 JORGENSEN, ZOE
1363 Nixon Ave
Idaho Falls, ID 83404

$20.00 $40.00

12-28-2017 JORGENSEN, ZOE
1363 Nixon Ave
Idaho Falls, ID 83404

$20.00 $20.00

03-28-2018 Purdy, Mark L
8583 W Galactic Ct
Boise, ID 83709

$20.00 $80.00

02-28-2018 Purdy, Mark L
8583 W Galactic Ct
Boise, ID 83709

$20.00 $60.00

01-29-2018 Purdy, Mark L
8583 W Galactic Ct
Boise, ID 83709

$20.00 $40.00

12-28-2017 Purdy, Mark L
8583 W Galactic Ct
Boise, ID 83709

$20.00 $20.00

04-26-2018 HOY, STEVEN
1122 PARK MEADOWS DR
TWIN FALLS, ID 83301

$127.50 $127.50

04-26-2018 HOY, MARGARET
1122 PARK MEADOWS DR
TWIN FALLS, ID 83301

$127.50 $172.50

03-28-2018 HOY, MARGARET
1122 PARK MEADOWS DR
TWIN FALLS, ID 83301

$10.00 $45.00



03-14-2018 HOY, MARGARET
1122 PARK MEADOWS DR
TWIN FALLS, ID 83301

$5.00 $35.00

02-28-2018 HOY, MARGARET
1122 PARK MEADOWS DR
TWIN FALLS, ID 83301

$10.00 $30.00

01-29-2018 HOY, MARGARET
1122 PARK MEADOWS DR
TWIN FALLS, ID 83301

$10.00 $20.00

12-28-2017 HOY, MARGARET
1122 PARK MEADOWS DR
TWIN FALLS, ID 83301

$10.00 $10.00

03-28-2018 SCHUMAN, MARIA T
312 S SCHOOL ST
CASCADE, ID 83611

$20.00 $80.00

02-28-2018 SCHUMAN, MARIA T
312 S SCHOOL ST
CASCADE, ID 83611

$20.00 $60.00

01-29-2018 SCHUMAN, MARIA T
312 S SCHOOL ST
CASCADE, ID 83611

$20.00 $40.00

12-28-2017 SCHUMAN, MARIA T
312 S SCHOOL ST
CASCADE, ID 83611

$20.00 $20.00

03-28-2018 KENNY, SUZANNE
147 N 4000 E
Rigby, ID 83442

$25.00 $100.00

02-28-2018 KENNY, SUZANNE
147 N 4000 E
Rigby, ID 83442

$25.00 $75.00

01-29-2018 KENNY, SUZANNE
147 N 4000 E
Rigby, ID 83442

$25.00 $50.00

12-28-2017 KENNY, SUZANNE
147 N 4000 E
Rigby, ID 83442

$25.00 $25.00

04-26-2018 WIGDORSKI, SUE
PO Box 2638
Boise, ID 83701

$27.00 $132.00

04-20-2018 WIGDORSKI, ELIZABETH S
2609 Encanto St
Boise, ID 83705

$20.00 $105.00

03-20-2018 WIGDORSKI, ELIZABETH S
2609 Encanto St
Boise, ID 83705

$20.00 $85.00

03-14-2018 WIGDORSKI, ELIZABETH S
2609 Encanto St
Boise, ID 83705

$20.00 $65.00

03-14-2018 WIGDORSKI, ELIZABETH S
2609 Encanto St
Boise, ID 83705

$5.00 $45.00

02-20-2018 WIGDORSKI, ELIZABETH S
2609 Encanto St
Boise, ID 83705

$20.00 $40.00

01-20-2018 WIGDORSKI, ELIZABETH S
2609 Encanto St
Boise, ID 83705

$20.00 $20.00

03-28-2018 FRANZ, POLLY
11574 W Arlen St
Boise, ID 83713

$20.00 $80.00

02-28-2018 FRANZ, POLLY
11574 W Arlen St
Boise, ID 83713

$20.00 $60.00



01-29-2018 FRANZ, POLLY
11574 W Arlen St
Boise, ID 83713

$20.00 $40.00

12-28-2017 FRANZ, POLLY
11574 W Arlen St
Boise, ID 83713

$20.00 $20.00

Grand Total: $2,485.00



 

 

Schedule B
Itemized Expenditures
Twenty-Five Dollars($25.00) or more this period

Name of Candidate or Committee: PACE (Political Action Committee for Education)
Reporting Period: 7 Day Pre-Primary

Date Recipient Amount Code Optional

04-27-2018 Cindy Wilson for Idaho

1040 W Ham Rapids St

Meridian, ID 83646

$5,000.00 C Explanation:

Support:

Oppose:

04-27-2018 Wagoner for Idaho

11846 Linden Rd

Caldwell, ID 83605

$250.00 C Explanation:

Support:

Oppose:

04-18-2018 Amador for Idaho

333 W Vista Dr

Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815

$500.00 C Explanation:

Support:

Oppose:

03-27-2018 Conservation Voters of Idaho

Action Fund

PO Box 2861

Boise, ID 83701

$20,000.00 C Explanation:

Support:

Oppose:

Grand Total: $25,750.00


